
 

  

Dear Contract Faculty Members, 

 

The role of a Contract Faculty Member comes with unique challenges, and your busy schedule often 

leaves little time for breaks or personal connection. To help create a space just for you, Contract Faculty - 

Coffee & Conversation offers an opportunity to unwind, connect with colleagues, and share experiences 

in a relaxed setting. 

 

Each week, your Contract Faculty Liaisons, Kimberly Ellis-Hale (Waterloo Campus) and Marcia Oliver 

(Brantford Campus), as well as WLUFA’s Membership Engagement and Communications Officer, Ryan 

Ladner, will be available on the Waterloo and Brantford campuses for drop-in coffee and conversation. 

This is your chance to meet fellow Contract Faculty Members, share concerns and experiences, and 

discuss topics like collective bargaining and how the term is going so far. This Thursday, February 6th, 

Terry Poirier, WLUFA’s Executive Director, will be at WILF’s Restaurant and hopes to connect with those 

who are able to attend. 

  

Waterloo Campus: 

When: Once a week on select Mondays and Thursdays, from 2:00 – 4:00 

Starting: January 27th  Ending: March 24th   

Where: WILF’s Restaurant 

Event Dates: 

• Monday, January 27 
• Thursday, February 6 
• Monday, February 10 
• Thursday, February 27 
• Thursday, March 6 
• Monday, March 10 
• Thursday, March 20 
• Monday, March 24 
  



Brantford Campus: 

When: Every Wednesday, from 9:00 – 12:00 

Starting: February 5th  Ending: March 29th   

Where: The Belmont Restaurant 

Event Dates: 

• Wednesday, February 5 
• Wednesday, February 12 
• Wednesday, February 26 
• Wednesday, March 5 
• Wednesday, March 12 
• Wednesday, March 19 
• Wednesday, March 26 
  

No RSVP is necessary—simply drop by!  

Looking forward to seeing you,  

Marcia, Kimberly & Ryan. 

 

 

 


